AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  3/2020 PDR-1
!NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS! (LAST TIME BUY: 30TH Oct 2020)
5
UL60950-1 certified
UL508 certified
EN60950-1 certified
CSA C22.2 No. 60950-01 certified

 [VAC] [VDC] [VDC] [A] [%]
REDIN240-24/3AC 400-500 24 22.5-29.5 10 88.5
Model Numbering
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom.Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
nom. Output Power
REDIN240-__/3AC
Output Voltage
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range
3 phase operation
2 phase operation
320VAC
360VAC
400VAC
400VAC
575VAC
575VAC
Input Current
3 phase operation
400VAC
500VAC
3 x 600mA
3 x 500mA
2 phase operation
400VAC
500VAC
2 x 700mA
2 x 600mA
Inrush Current 15A
Powerfactor 0.59
Return Voltage Immunity 24 Vout 35VDC
No Load Power Consumption 7.5W
Input Frequency Range AC Input  45Hz 65Hz
Output Voltage Trimming 22.5VDC 29.5VDC
Minimum Load  0%
Start-up time 2/3 phase operation, 400VAC 1s
Rise time 2ms
Hold-up time
400VAC
480VAC
20ms
25ms
Output Ripple & Noise measured at 20MHz BW 30mVp-p
continued on next page
Notes:
 Note1: Efficiency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
www.recom-power.com REV.: 3/2020 PDR-2
AC/DC Converter
! NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS !  (LAST TIME BUY: 30TH Oct 2020)
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom.Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
REDIN240/3AC
Series
REGULATION
Parameter Condition Value
Output Accuracy      ±1.0% max.
Line Regulation 10% change in input voltage ±0.1% typ.
Load Regulation 10% - 100% load 1.0% typ; 2.0% max.
Transient Response
25% load step change
recovery time
200mV typ.
50ms typ.
50 60 70 80 90 100
100
80